TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

P038384

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Britax Excelsior Limited	01/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Britax Excelsior Limited
Address:	3000 Hillswood Drive, Hillswood Business Park, Chertsey Surrey KT16 ORS
Country:	GB
Entity Type:	
Entity Country:	EM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Britax Excelsior Limited
Address: 3000 Hillswood Drive,

Hillswood Business Park,

Chertsey

Surrey KT16 ORS

Country: GB

TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0145

990005429

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 03/27/2008